SAN ANTONIO BAR FOUNDATION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 11, 2024 Contact: Sofia Garcia Communications Manager (210) 227-8822 ext. 15 <u>comm@sabar.org</u>

The San Antonio Bar Foundation Welcomes Newly Elected Fellows Class of 2024

SAN ANTONIO — January 11, 2024 — The San Antonio Bar Foundation is pleased to announce its 2024 class of 20 newly elected Fellows.

Selection as a Foundation Fellow is by nomination only and restricted to members of the San Antonio Bar Association (SABA). Fellows must demonstrate professional achievement, an exemplary reputation and commitment to the legal community. Each year's class is limited to no more than one third of one percent of SABA members and subject to confirmation by the Foundation Board of Trustees. Today, the program is comprised of more than 650 Fellows who volunteer and financially support the Foundation's programs and mission.

San Antonio Bar Foundation Fellows Class of 2024



Elizabeth C. Boddy Person, Mohrer, Morales, Boddy, Garcia & Gutierrez, PLLC



Demetrio Duarte, Jr. *Duarte & Molina, PC*



Elizabeth H. Fry Hornberger Fuller & Garza, Inc.



Josué J. Galván Jackson Walker LLP



Paul Garcia Paul Garcia & Associates



Zachary "Zach" K. Gilbert Davis, Cedillo & Mendoza, Inc.



Gonzalez de Serna Alamo Trust, Inc.



Jobe S. Jackson Langley & Banack, Inc.



Joseph L. Korbel Davis, Cedillo & Mendoza, Inc.



Byron L. LeFlore, Jr. Pulman, Cappuccio & Pullen, LLP



Matthew B. Maupin Gonzalez Chiscano Angulo & Kasson, PC



Marc A. Notzon Law Office of Marc A. Notzon, PC



Oscar Quiroz Watts Guerra LLP



Derick J. Rodgers Davis, Cedillo & Mendoza, Inc.



Jeffrey A. Saenz Gonzalez Chiscano Angulo & Kasson, PC





Bennett L. Stahl Curl Stahl Geis, PC



Lauren A. Valkenaar Chasnoff | Stribling



Miguel Villarreal, Jr. Gunn, Lee & Cave, PC



West W. Winter The Winter Law Firm, PLLC



Veronica S. Wolfe Ford Murray, PLLC

Established in 1984, the **San Antonio Bar Foundation (SABF)** is the philanthropic arm of the San Antonio Bar Association. The Foundation is comprised of Fellows who serve as patrons of the charitable heart of the legal community. The Foundation hosts civic education programs, helps fill the access to justice gap and supports the pipeline of future leaders in the San Antonio legal family. For more information on the Fellows Program, the Foundation or SABA, visit www.sabar.org.

_ _ _

PRESS CONTACT: San Antonio Bar Foundation Contact: Sofia Garcia, Communications Manager (210) 227-8822 ext. 15 <u>comm@sabar.org</u>

The **San Antonio Bar Association (SABA)** was established in 1898 to serve their clients and the public with the highest degree of dedication and professionalism in the continuing pursuit of equal justice for all under law. SABA provides continuing legal education and camaraderie for the legal community and legal outreach for the public. The **San Antonio Bar Foundation (SABF)** is the charitable arm of the San Antonio Bar Association. For more information, visit <u>www.sabar.org</u>.